

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31062/2011

CENTRAL COLLIERIES CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Titash Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After passing such order, Dr(Mrs)Laxmi Shastri, the ld. Advocate for the respondent no.1 appeared and requested for time to file counter affidavit and name to be included in the cause list. She may file counter affidavit on or before 10.5.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate who has filed appearance.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj