

T  
ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31062/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2011 in LPA No.658/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTRAL COLLIERIES CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Soresh Dhawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited. Appeal to be listed for final hearing  
within one year from today.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|